
 
 
 
 

 

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
DIVISION OF BUDGET & FINANCE 

 
100 West Washington Street, Room 3200 | Hagerstown, MD 21740-4748 | P: 240.313.2330 | F: 240.313.2331 

www.washco-md.net 

(NOTE:  The wording of all “Inquiries” submitted are displayed exactly as received.) 

 

Q-18-656 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

 

FERTILIZER FOR BLACK ROCK GOLF COURSE 

 

DATE: Thursday, June 28, 2018 QUOTES DUE:  Wednesday, July 11, 2018 

 3:00 P.M. 

 

To Vendors: 

 

This Addendum is hereby made a part of the Request for Quotation (RFQ) Documents on 

which all quotations will be based and is issued to correct and/or clarify the original documents. 

 

Please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on the Quotation Form.  This Addendum 

consists of two (2) pages and one (1) attachment. 
 

NOTE:  All Bidders must enter the Washington County Administration Complex through 

either the front door at the 100 West Washington Street entrance or through the rear 

entrance (w/blue canopy roof) which is handicap accessible and must use the elevator to 

access the Purchasing Department to submit their proposal and/or to attend the Pre-

Proposal Conference.  Alternate routes are controlled by a door access system.  

Washington County Government has announced new security protocols being 

implemented at the Washington County Administration Complex at 100 West Washington 

Street, Hagerstown.  The new measures took effect Tuesday, February 14, 2017.  The 

general public will be subject to wand search and will be required to remove any 

unauthorized items from the building prior to entry.  Prohibited items include, but are not 

limited to:  Weapons of any type; Firearms, ammunition and explosive devices; Cutting 

instruments of any type - including knives, scissors, box cutters, work tools, knitting 

needles, or anything with a cutting edge, etc.; Pepper spray, mace or any other chemical 

defense sprays; and Illegal substances. 

 

 

ITEM NO. 1: Inquiry: For Item 3 a. Verde – Cal G by Aqua Aid, 50 lb. bag Do you 

require Greens grade or regular grade? 

 

Response: Greens grade is the requirement. 

 

 



ADDENDUM NO. 1 

Fertilizer for Black Rock Golf Course 

Q-18-656 

Page 2 

 

 

(NOTE:  The wording of all “Inquiries” submitted are displayed exactly as received.) 

ITEM NO. 2:  A Form of Proposal dated 6/28/2018 is included with this Addendum and is to 

be used for submittal no later than 3:00 P.M., Wednesday, July 11, 2018, 

along with the front page of the original Request for Proposal.  The Form of 

Proposal was inadvertently not included in the original Request for Quotation 

document.    

 

 By Authority of: 

 

 

 

 
Rick Curry, CPPO 

Director of Purchasing 



  Attachment No. 1 
 

Form of Proposal 

Fertilizer 

Q-18-656 

Page 7 

 

Q-18-656 

 

FORM OF PROPOSAL 

 

FERTILIZER FOR BLACK ROCK GOLF COURSE 

(Submit with Request for Quotation Form) 

 

Item No. / Product Price Per Ton 

 

1. Ten (10) Tons - 30-0-15, Nitrogen Source - 50% Sulfur Coated 

Urea, Potassium Source - Potassium Sulfate K2SO4 

 

 

$ _____________ 

Per Ton 

 

2.2. Two (2) Tons - 0-0-50 Fairway size, Sulfate of Potash K2SO4 

 

$ _____________ 

Per Ton 

 

 
3. Ton of Fertilizer of the following: 

 

a) One (1) Ton -Verde -Cal G by Aqua Aid, 50lb. bag, 0-0-50 

with 17% Sulfur 

 

 

b) One (1) Ton – Sulfate of Potash, Greens Grade, 50 lb. bag 

0-0-50 with 17% Sulfur 

 

 

c) One (1) Ton – Nature Safe 8-3-5, Fine Grade, 50 lb. bag 

0.2% Ammoniacal Nitrogen 

7.2% Water Insoluble Nitrogen 

0.6% Water Soluble Nitrogen 

 

 

d) One (1) Ton – Prilled Urea, 50 lb. bags 

46-0-0 

 

 

e) One (1) Contec DG, 40 lb. bags 

12-24-8 SGN75 

6.0% Ammoniacal Nitrogen 

0.9% Urea Nitrogen 

2.1% Water Soluble Nitrogen 

 

 

 

 

$ _____________ 

Per Ton 

 

 

$ _____________ 

Per Ton 

 

 

$ _____________ 

Per Ton 

 

 

 

 

$ _____________ 

Per Ton 

 

 

$ _____________ 

Per Ton 

 

 


	Q-18-656 Addendum No  1
	Form of Proposal - Attachment No. 1

